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REPORT OF COMMISSIONERS ORDERS AND REGULATIONS ISSUED SINCEAUGUST 30, 1972

ORDER NO. ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

A 0 1 -72 Coroners G.A. Brown Revoke Coroner
402-72 Coroners G. Katoen Revoke Coroner
403-72 Game C . B . Collins Revoke Game Officer
404-72 Fur Export C . B . Collins Revoke Permi t Offi cer
405-72 Game J . Nakoolak Revoke Game Officer
406-72 Game J. Napayuk Revoke Game Officer
407-72 Game H. Beaver Revoke Game Officer
408-72 Fur Export H. Beaver Revoke Permit Officer
409-72 Liquor L . M . Jones Liquor I nspector
410-72 F i re Prevent i on J. Bargan Revoke Local Ass i s tant
411-72 Fire Prevention R . Dion Revoke Local Assistant
412-72 Fire Prevention C.Ma k pah Revoke Local Assistant
413-72 Fire Prevention L.J. Miller Revoke Local Assistant
414-72 Fire Prevention D . N a u 1 t Revoke Local Assistant
415-72 Fire Prevention H. Rhodes Revoke Local Assistant
416-72 Fire Prevention R . V . M u r p h y Revoke Local Assistant
417-72 Fi re Preven t i on T . Mohamed Revoke Local Assistant
418-72 Justice of the Peace W . J . B e a r e RevokePeace Justice of the

419-72 Game Temporary hunting in 
prohibited area

420-72 Justice of the Peace H . J . Mann RevokePeace Justice of the

421-72 Evi dence Б. 01 szanowsk i Notary Pub!i c
422-72 Evi dence R . Fret Commissioner for Oaths
423-72 Evi dence W.J. Sharpe Commissioner for Oatns
424-72 Evi dence L.C. Dahl Commissioner for Oaths
425-72 Evi dence A.J. Stewa rt Commissioner for Oaths
426-72 Ev i dence K.C. Lovely Commissioner for Oaths
427-72 Ga me J. T i mme rma r Revoke Game Officer
428-72 Fur Export J. Timmerman Revoke Permit Officer
429-72 Game R. Douglas Revoke Gare Officer
430-72 Fur Export R. Douglas Revoke Permit Officer
431-72 Vehicles Regulations Amendment



ORDER NO. ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

432- 72 E v i dence F.J. Lemieux Commissioner for Oaths
433-72 Evidence N. Adams Notary Public
434-72 Ev i dence J . A . G r e i g Commissioner for Oaths
435-72 Ev i dence A. Rich Commissioner for Oaths
435-72 Ev i dence K rrueh Commissioner for Oaths
437-72 Evidence M. Trenr.ert Commissioner for Oaths
438-72 Ev i dence W . F . Johns Revoke Notary Public
439-72 Supreme Court Ordinance into Force
440-72 Li quor Auditor for Liauor System
441-72 Justice of the Peace J.G. Lapointe Revoke Justice of the Peace
442-72 Coroners J.G. Lapointe Revoke Coroner
443-72 E v i dence C. Barnabe Commissioner for Oaths
444-72 Evi dence C. Howland Commissioner for Oaths
445-72 Evidence T . J. Thomson Notary Public
446-72 Explosives Lise J.L. Comeau Revoke Deputy Inspector
447-72 Explosives Use D . S . H a 1 i d a y Revoke Deputy Inspector
448-72 Explos i ves Use S. Homu 1 os Revoke Deputy Inspector
449-72 Explosives Use N.G. Needham Revoke Deputy Inspector
450-72 Explosives Use A.D. Oliver Revoke Deputy Inspector
451-72 Explosives Use C.C. Torrington Revoke Deouty Inspector
452-72 Explosives Use B.J. Trevor Revoke Deputy Inspector
453-72 Explosives Use H.L. Bertrand Revoke Deputy Inspector
454-72 Explosives Use J.B.H. Gunn Revoke Deputy Inspector
455-72 Explos i ves Use K.W. Hawkins Revoke Deputy Inspector
456-72 Explosives Use D. Mo Is tad Revoke Deputy Inspector
457-72 Explosives Use B.J.b. Thoms Revoke Deputy Inspector
458-72 Explosives Use M. W a 11 s Revoke Deputy Inspector
459-72 Explosives Use J . M c C a s k i 1 1 Deputy Inspector
460-72 Explosives Lise E . Be n g t z Deputy Inspector
461 - 72 Doq M. Ncdli Dog Officer
462-72 Evidence P . M. Cunningham Commissioner for Oaths
463-72 M a r r i a g e M. Kcrsmo Revoke Issuer of Licences
464-72 Area Development Norman Wells Garbage 

Disposal Regulations
465-72 Evi dence E . 0. Johnson Notary Public
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ORDER NO. ORDINANCE NAME P A R T I C U L A R S

466-72 Ev i dence J. Todd Commissioner for Oaths
467-72 Ev i dence P.M. Fri esen Notary Publi c
468-72 Evidence R . J. Anderson Notary Public
469-72 Evidence L.J. Colosiir.o Commissioner for Oaths
470-72 Evidence D . E. Carter Commissioner for Oaths
471-72 Evidence H . L . Bertrard Commissioner for Oaths
472-72 Supreme Court Seal of Supreme Court
473-72 Muni ci pal Time Extension for Revision of Electors List
474-72 Probation Officers J .G . Burke Revoke Probation Officer
475-72 Probation Officers E.E. Kaksymowich Revoke Probation Officer
476-72 Probation Officers C.K. Elliott Revoke Probation Officer
477-72 Proba t i on Off i cers D.W. Petersen Revoke Probation Officer
478-72 Probation Officers A.M. Ma c1owi ck Revoke Probation Officer
479-72 Probation Officers E. Airhart Revoke Probation Officer
480-72 Probation Officers H . L . Marier Revoke Probation Officer
481-72 Probati on Offi cers H . L . Marier Probation Officer
482-72 Probation Officers P . Nicholas Probation Officer
483-72 Probation Officers P . Y . V e z i n a Probation Officer
484-72 Drobation Officers L . G . Lott Proba ti on Offi cer
485-72 Probation Officers ? . S h a f i Probation Officer
486-72 Probation Officers G. Wa1 ms 1ey Probation Officer
487-72 M a r r i a g e K. Miller Issuer of Licences
488-72 Marriage M.J. Monkman Issuer of Li cences
489-72 Marriage S.A. Mitchell Issuer of Li cences
490-72 Public Service Vehicles Appli ca ti on Forms
491 -72 Evidence D. Agiukark Commissioner for Oaths
492-72 Evidence P . F . N i n d Notary Public
493-72 Evi dence H . McLeod Commissioner for Oaths
494-72 Dog T. Th rasher Dog Officer
495-72 Dog F . Blake Dog Officer
496-72 Explosives Use W . H . B u s k e Deputy Inspector
497-72 Evidence D.C. Stehr Commissioner for Oaths
498-72 Travel and Outdoor Recreat i on Fee Schedule for Campground Regulations
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ORDER NO. ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

499-72 Justice of the Peace E . M. Land Revoke Justice of the Peace
500-72 Justice of the Peace J.P. Pa ton Justice of the Peace
501-72 Justice of the Peace S. Hodgson Revoke Justice of the Peace
502-72 Coroner T.P. Quinn Coroner
503-72 Evi dence G.R. Hutchison Commissioner for Oaths
504-72 Evidence R.J. Young Commissioner for Oaths
505-72 Motion Picture Centennial Craft Centre Exemption
506-72 Vehicles R. Townsend Vehicles Officer
507-72 Evidence A.P. Demuele Commissioner for Oaths
508-72 Ev i dence S.L. Peters Commissioner for Oaths
509-72 Evidence C.J. Weber Commissioner for Oaths
510-72 Liquor D.W. McNabb Member of Liquor Control Board
511-72 Magistrate1' s Court K.C.B. Maddison Magi strate
512-72 Game C.D. Bird Game Officer
513-72 Vehicles School 8 us Regulations Amendment
514-72 Marriage D.A. B1akney Revoke Issuer of Licences
515-72 Marri age J.E. Griffin Revoke Issuer of Licences
516-72 Fur Export C.D. Bird Permit Officer
517-72 Game L. Sparks Revoke Game Officer
518-72 Fur Export L. Sparks Revoke Permit Officer
519-72 Fur Export H. Roeir.er Revoke Permit Officer
520-72 Game H. Roemer Revoke Game Officer
521-72 Game C. Livingston Game Officer
522-72 Fur Export C. Livingston Permit Officer
523-72 Game H. Mann Revoke Game Officer
524-72 Fur Export H. Mann Revoke Permit Officer
525-72 Game W . J. Wilson Game Officer
526-72 Fur Export W . J. Wilson Permi t Offi cer
527-72 Game V. Allen Game Officer
528-72 Fur Export V. Allen Permit Officer
529-72 M a r r i a g e E. Willmott Issuer of Licences
530-72 Game M . R. Zigarlik Revoke Game Officer
531 -72 Fur Export M . R . Z i g a r 1 i k Revoke Permit Officer
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ORDER N0. ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

532-72 Game T. N'akoolak Honorary Game Officer
533-72 G a ir e J. Nakoolak Honorary Game Officer
534-72 Game J. Natakok Honorary Game Officer
535-72 Game J.N . Ell Honorary. Game Officer
536-72 Ev i dence A.L. Jamieson Commissioner for Oaths
537-72 Evi dence D.'M. Johnston Commissioner for Oaths
538-72 Evi dence N . J . M a c k i e Commissioner for Oaths
539-72 Evi dence C . McAllister Commissioner for Oaths
540-72 Evi dence E.G. Bowden Commissioner for Oaths
541-72 Municipal M.S. Smith Assessor
542-72 M u n c i i p a 1 D . G. C h e p i 1 Assessor
543-72 Evidence D.P. St. Amand Commissioner for Oaths
544-72 Ev i dence F.A. “ac Kay Commissioner for Oaths
545-72 Evidence A.L. Bourcue Commissioner for Oaths
546-72 Vital Statistics Prescribing Forms
547-72 Justice of the 3 e a c e B. Kotelewetz Justice of the Peace
548-72 Ev i dence L. Lott Commissioner for Oaths
549-72 Coroners E.L. Evans Revoke Coroner
550-72 Co ro ne rs E.M. Land Coroner
551-72 Corone rs M.J. Moore Coroner
552-72 Wo rknen 1 s Compensation Grea t Slave L a .< e Railway Exemption Order
553-72 Garre R . Williams Revoke Game Officer
554-72 Fur Export R . Willi ams Revoke Permit Officer
555-72 Game R.J. Thomas Revoke Game Officer
556-72 Fur Export R.J. Tnonas Revoke Permit Officer
557-72 Game En i s £ 11 ton Revoke Game Officer
558-72 Fur Export En is Ellton Revoke Permit Officer
559-72 Coroners J.T.0 . Strong Revoke Coroner
560-72 Coroners C. Barnabe Co roner
561-72 Ce ro ne rs D. Johnston Coroner
562-72 Coroners 0 . Sparham Coroner
563-72 Coroners R. Hamburg Coroner
564-72 Coroners J. Marauand Coroner
565-72 Fur Export L.B. Hallatt Permit Offi cer
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ORDER NO. ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

566-72 Game S . Ra n s Qir Garre Officer
567-72 Fur Export S. Ransom Permit Officer
568-72 Probation Officers W . W i e b e Probation Officer
569-72 Ev i dence T. Ea rnshaw Commissioner for Oaths
5 7C- 72 Evidence D.F. Murphy Commissioner for Oaths
571-72 Evidence P . E. Anderson Commissioner for Oaths
572-72 Game B. Pendergast Game Officer
573-72 Game 5. Boles Game Officer
574-72 Taxation L.A. Wi1 derspi n Tax Collector
575-72 Karri age J.R. Sperry Revoke Issuer of Licences
576-72 Co rone rs D.G. Costache Coroner
577-72 P u b l i c  P r i n t i n g H.E. Cross Revoke Territorial Printer
578-72 Evidence R.B. Hall Commissioner for Oaths
579-72 Evi dence G. L . Tee 1i ng Commissioner for Oaths
580-72 Evidence F.E. South ward Commissioner for Oaths
581-72 Game B. Nakoolak Honorary Game Officer
582-72 Game L. Bliss Honorary Game Officer
583-72 Game W. Smith Revoke Honorary Game Offi cer
584-72 Fur Export F. Cli 1 le Permi t Officer
585-72 Fur Export D. Greene Permi t Offi cer
586-72 Game A. Tautu Revoke Game Officer
587-72 Fur Export A. Tautu Revoke Permit Officer
588-72 Game p . K n e c h t e 1 Game Officer
589-72 Fur Export P . .< n e c h t e 1 Permit Officer
590-72 Evidence R.A. Ferrie Commissioner for Oaths
591-72 Evidence J . F . M c 3 u a t Commissioner for Oaths
592-72 Ev i dence A. Stewart Commissioner for Oaths
593- 72 Ev i dence C.E. Mc K i nIey Notary Public
594-72 Evidence J. Scullion Commissioner for Oat ns
595-72 E v i d e n c e J.P. Ka rquand Commissioner for Oat ns
596-72 Evidence L . Б . H a 1 I a 11 Commissioner for Oatns
597-72 Justice of the Peace F.L. Dexter Justice of the Peace
598-72 Evidence K.E. Muyres RevoKe Notary Public
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ORDER NO. ORDINANCE N AME PARTICULARS

599-72 Marri age R . Lechat Issuer or Li cences
600-72 Ma rri aqe Q _R. McLean I ssuer of L i cences
601-72 Evidence B. F roe h1er Commissioner for Oaths
602-72 Workmen's Compensa t i on Administration of 

Ordinances
603-72 Justice of the Peace c. Edg i Justice of the Peace
604-72 Evi denee R .E. Hamburg Commissioner for Oaths
605-72 Evidence K. Canadian Commissioner for Oatns
606-72 Municipal Extend Date for Nomination Meeting
607-72 Comm i s s i oner's Land Fort Simpson Transfer of Lands
608-72 Evidence R.D. Sparham Commissioner for Oatns
609-72 Liquor W. C h a i s s e n Liquor Inspector
610-72 Probation Officers G.P. Andrewartha Proba ti on Offi cer
611-72 Workmen's Compen s a t i on Nortnwes t Terri tories Government

Exempt ion order

612-72 Justice of the Peace A.Y. Kannak Justice of the Peace
613-72 Justice of the Peace P .A. Tatty Justice of the Peace
614-72 Justice of the Peace M.E. Cluderay Justice of the Peace
615-72 Justice of the Peace V • Harvey Revoke Justice of the Peace
616-72 Municipal Assessment Roll Time Extension
617-72 Commi ss i oner ' s Land Hay River Transfer of Land
618-72 Fire Prevention L .D. McPhee Deputy Fire Marshall
619-72 Municipal Waive time for reading of by-laws
620-72 NOT VET APPROVED
621-72 Fur Export A. Mercier Permit Officer
622-72 Game J . Seul 1 ion Game Officer
623-72 Game N. Ma kaya k Honorary Game Officer
624-72 Fur Export N . M a k a y a k Permit Officer
625-72 Game W. Hagen Revoke Game Officer
626-72 Fur Export W. Hagen Revoke Permit Officer
627-72 Game F. Pope Revoke Game Officer
628-72 Fur Export F . Pope Revoke Permit Officer
6 2-72 Game W. Stevens Revoke Game Officer
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O R D I N A N C E NAME P A R T I C U L A R S

F u r  E x p o r t 8 . J .  G a u t h i e r R e v o k e  P e r m i t  O f f i c e r

Game J . M c C a u 1 e y R e v o k e  Game O f f i c e r

F u r  E x p o r t J . M c C a u l e y R e v o k e  P e r m i t  O f f i c e r

Game G.  A b r a h a m s o n R e v o k e  Game O f f i c e r

F u r  E x p o r t G.  A b r a h a m s o n R e v o k e  P e r m i t  O f f i c e r

Game E.  M c E w e n R e v o k e  Game O f f i c e r

F u r  E x p o r t A . H . Mc Ph e r  s o n R e v o k e  P e r m i t  O f f i c e r

Game A . S t e v e n s o n R e v o k e  Game O f f i c e r

F u r  E x p o r t A .  S t e v e n s o n R e v o k e  P e r m i t  O f f i c e r

E v i  d e n c e D . P . C a s w e l l C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  O a t h s

E v i d e n c e M . T . Ma r  i  e C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  O a t h s

E l e c t r i c a l P r o t e c t i o n R e g u l a t i o n s

C A N C E L L E D

E v i  d e n c e W . B . J e w e  1 1 N o t a r y  P u b l i c

E v i d e n c e J . H . H u n t C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  O a t h s

J u s t i c e  o f t h e  P e a c e H . A . P .  P o y n t z R e v o k e  J u s t i c e  o f  t h e  
P e a c e

E v i  d e n c e Y . P . V e z i  n a R e v o k e  C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  
O a t h s

E v i d e n c e C . H . E l l i o t t R e v o k e  C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  
O a t h s

E v i d e n c e D . J .  M y h i 11 Ccm.mi s s i  o n e r  f o r  O a t h s

P r o b a t i o n O f f i c e r s P . Y . V e z i  n a R e v o k e  P r o b a t i o n  O f f i c e r

E v i d e n c e D . M . D a v i e s C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  O a t h s

Ev i d e n c e L . M .  B u c h a n a n C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  O a t h s

E v i  d e n c e H.  L u b e s e d e r C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  O a t h s

E v i  d e n c e T . S . L i n e s C o m m i s s i o n e r  f o r  O a t h s

C o r o n e r s A . C a r  r e  1 1 C o r o n e r

C o r o n e r s M . F a i r b r o t h e r R e v o k e  C o r o n e r

E I e c t  r  i  c a 1 P r o t e c t i  o n R e v o k e  S e v e r a l  I n s p e c t o r s

E 1 e c t  r  i  c a l P r o t e c t i  o n H . P .  Ma s c  h o C h i e f  I n s p e c t o r

Game W. G a r f i e l d Game O f f i c e r

F u r  E x p o r t W. G a r f i e l d P e r m i t  O f f i c e r

P r o b a t i o n O f f  i  c e r s S . A . Sz  i  r t h P r o b a t i o n  O f f i c e r

P r o b a t i o n O f f i c e r s Y . C . G o o d a 11 P r o b a t i o n  O f f i c e r
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ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

Municipal Pine Point Proclaimed a Village
Municipal Fort Simpson Proclaimed a Village
Justice of the Peace A . W. J . W h i t f o r d Justice of the Peace
Electrical Protection L . Adrian Revoke Chief InsDector
Coroners T.P. Quinn Revoke Coroner
Marriage V. Allen Issuer of Licences
Dog J. Tatty Dog Officer
Child Welfare G.K. Stangi er Acting Superintendent of Child Welfare
Ev i dence G.P. Andrewartha Commissioner for Oaths
Evidence 0. Chesworth Revoke Commissioner for Oaths
NOT YET APPROVED

Evidence T.0. Buckle Commissioner for Oaths
Evidence J.D. Fecht Commissioner for Oaths
Muni ci pa 1 Yellowkni fe Extend Assessment Deadline
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REPORT OF COMMISSIONERS ORDERS AND REGULATIONS ISSUED SINCE AUGUST 30, 1972

ORDER NO. ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

401-72 Coroners G . A. Brown Revoke Coroner
402-72 C o rone rs G. Katoen Revoke Coroner
403-72 Game C.B. Col Ti ns Revoke Game Officer
404-72 Fur Export C.B. Collins Revoke Permi t Off icer
405-72 Game J. Nakoolak Revoke Game Officer
406-72 Game J. Napayuk Revoke Game Officer
407-72 Game H. Beaver Revoke Game Officer
408-72 Fur Export H. Beaver Revoke Permit Officer
409-72 Li quor L.M. Jones Liquor Inspector
410-72 Fire Prevention J. Bargan Revoke Local Assistant
ф - 7  2 Fire Prevention R. Dion Revoke Local Assistant
412-72 F i re Prevent i on C . M a k p a h Revoke Local Assistant
413-72 Fi re Prevent i on L.J. Miller Revoke Local Assistant
414-72 Fire Prevention D . N a u 11 Revoke Local Assistant
415-72 Fire Prevention H. Rhodes Revoke Local Assistant
416-72 Fi re Preven ti on R.V. Murphy Revoke Local Assistant
417-72 Fi re Preventi on T. Mohamed Revoke Local Assistant
418-72 Justice of the Peace W . J . B e a r e RevokePeace Justice of the

Ш - 7  2 Game Temporary hunting in prohibited area
420-72 Justice of the Peace H.J . Mann RevokePeace Justice of the

421-72 Evi dence B. 0 1 s zamows ki No ta ry Public
422-72 Evi dence R . Fret Commissioner for Oaths
423-72 Evidence W . J . Sharpe Commissioner for Oaths
424-72 Evi dence L . C . Dahl Commissioner for Oaths
425-72 Evi dence A.J . Stewa rt Commissioner for Oaths
426-72 Evidence K . C . Lovely Commissioner for Oaths
427-72 Game J. Timmerman Revoke Game Officer
428-72 Fur Export J. Timmerman Revoke Permit Officer
429-72 Game R. Douglas Revoke Game Officer
430-72 Fur Export R. Douglas Revoke Permit Officer
431-72 Veh i cl es Régulations Amendment
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ORDER fJO. ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS
432-72 Evidence F . J . Lemieux Commissioner for Oaths
433-72 E v 1 d e n c e N. Adams Notary Publi c
434-72 Evidence J.A . Grei g Commissioner for Oaths
435-72 Evi dence A . Rich Commissioner for Oaths
436-72 E v idence K Frueh Commissioner for Oaths
437-72 Evidence M. Trennert Commissioner for Oaths
438-72 Evidence W . F. Johns Revoke Notary Public
439-72 Supreme Court Ordinance into Force
440-72 Liquor Auditor for Liquor System
441-72 Justice of the Peace J.G. Lapointe Revoke Justice of the Peace
4^72 Coroners J.G. Lapointe Revoke Coroner
443-72 Evidence C. Sarnabe Commissioner for Oaths
444-72 Evi dence C. Howland Commissioner for Oaths
445-72 Evidence T . J . Thomson Notary Public
446-72 Explos i ves Use J.L. Comeau Revoke Deputy inspector
447-72 Explosives Use D.S. Ha 1i day Revoke Deputy Inspector
448-7?. Explosives Use S. Homulos Revoke Deputy Inspector
449-7/ Explos i ves Use N.G. Needham Revoke Deputy Inspector
450-72
4^72

Explos i ves Use A.D. Oliver Revoke Deputy Inspector
Explos i ves Use J.C. Torri ngton Revoke Deputy Inspector

452-72 Explosives Use 3.J. Trevor Revoke Deputy Inspector
453-72 Explosives Use H.L. Bertrand Revoke Deputy Inspector
454-72 Explosives Use J.3 . H . Gunn Revoke Deputy Inspector
455-72 Explosives Use K.W. Hawkins Revoke Deputy Inspector
456-72 Explosives Use D. Mois tad Revoke Deputy Inspector
457-72 Explosives Use 3.J.H. Thons Revoke Deputy Inspector
458-72 Explosives ŝe M.Watts Revoke Deputy Inspector
459-72 Explosives Use J . M c C a s k i 1 1 Deputy Inspector
460-72 Explosives Use E . Be r c t z Deputy Inspector
461-72 Dog M . N a d 1 i Dog Officer
462-72 Evidence P . M . Cunningham Commissioner for Oaths
463-72 Marri age M. Korsiro Revoke Issuer of Licences
464-72 Area Development Norman Wells Garbage Disposal Regulations
465-72 Evi dence E.O. Johnson Notary Publi c
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ORDER NO. ORDINANCE MAKE PARTICULARS

466-72 Evidence J. Todd Commissioner for Oaths
467-72 Evidence P.M. Fri esen Notary Public
468-72 Evi dence R.J. Anderson Notary Public
469-72 Ev i dence L . J. Co 1 os imo Commissioner for Oaths
470-72 Evidence D.E. Carter Commissioner for Oaths
471-72 Evidence H.L. Bertrand Commissioner for Oaths
472-72 Supreme Court Seal of Supreme Court
473-72 Municipal Time Extension for Revision of Electors List
474-72 Probation Offi cers J.G. Burke Revoke Probation Officer
475-72 Probation Offi cers E.E. Kaksymowich Revoke Probation Officer
4^72
477-72

Probation Officers C.H. Elliott Revoke Probation Officer
Probation G f r i c e r s D . W . P e t e r s e n Revoke Probation Officer

478-72 Proba t i on Off i ce rs A.K. Maclowick Revoke Probation Officer
479-72 Probation Officers E. Ai rhart Revoke Probation Officer
480-72 Probation Officers H.L. Marier Revoke Probation Officer
481-72 Probation Gffi cers H.L. Marier Probation Officer
482-72 Probation 0 f f i c e r s P. Ni choi as Probation Officer
483-72 Probation Officers P . Y . V e z i n a Probation Officer
484-72
48^72

Proba t i on 0 f f i cers L . G. Lett Probation Officer
P roba t i on Offi cers P. Snafi Probation Officer

486-72 Proba t ion Officers G. Wa 1ms ley Probation Officer
487-72 Karri age K. Hiller Issuer of Licences
488-72 Karri age M . J . M o n k n a n Issuer of Licences
489-72 K a r r i a g e S.A. Mitchell Issuer of Licences
490-72 Public Service Vehic 1 es Application Forms
491-72 Evidence D . Ag]ukark Commissioner for Oaths
492-72 Evi dence P . F . Ni nd Notary Public
493-72 Evi dence H. McLeod Commissioner for Oaths
494-72 Dog I. Thrasher Dog Officer
495-72 Dog F. Blake Dog Officer
496-72 Explosives Use W . H . B u s k e Deputy Inspector
497-72 Evidence D.C. Stenr Commissioner for Oaths
498-72 Travel and Recreation Outdoor Fee Schedule for 

Campground Regulations
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ORDER NO. ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

499-72 Justice of the Peace E.M. Land Revoke Justice of the Peace
500-72 Justice of the Peace J.P. Pa ton Justice of the Peace
501-72 Justice of the Peace 5. Hodgson Revoke Justice of the Peace
502-72 Coroner T.P. Quinn Coroner
503-72 Ev i dene e G.R. Hutchison Commissioner for Oaths
504-72 Evi dence R.J. Young Commissioner for Oaths
505-72 Motion Picture Centennial Craft Centre Exemption
506-72 Vehicles R. Townsend Vehicles Officer
507-72 Evi dence A.P. Demuele Commissioner for Oaths
508-72 Evidence S.L. Peters Commissioner for Oaths
5^72
510-72

Evidence C.J. Weber Commissioner for Oaths
Liquor D.W. McNabb Member of Liquor Control Boa rd

511-72 Magistrate1's Court Н.С.Б. Maddison Magi strate
512-72 Game C.D. Bird Game Officer
513-72 Vehicles School Bus Regulations Amendment
514-72 Marriage Э.A. 81akney Revoke Issuer of Licences
515-72 Marriage 0.E. Griffin Revoke Issuer of Licences
51̂ -7 2 
sW- 7 2

Fur Export C.D. Bird Permit Officer
Game L. Sparks Revoke Game Officer

518-72 Fur Export L. Sparks Revoke Permit Officer
519-72 Fur Export H. Roemer Revoke Permit Officer
520-72 Game H. Roemer Revoke Game Officer
521-72 Game C. Livingston Game Officer
522-72 Fur Export C. Livingston Permit Officer
523-72 Game H. Mann Revoke Game Officer
524-72 Fur Export H. Mann Revoke Permit Officer
525-72 Game W.J. Wilson Game Officer
526-72 Fur Export W.J. Wilson Permit Officer
527-72 Game V. Allen Game Officer
528-72 Fur Export V. Allen Permit Officer
529-72 Marriage E. Wi1lmott Issuer of Licences
530-72 Game M. R . Z i g a r 1 i k Revoke Game Officer
531-72 Fur Export M.R . Zi gar 1i k Revoke Permit Officer
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ORDER NO . ORDINANCE NAME PARTICULARS

532-72 Game T . N a k o o 1 a k Honorary Game Officer
533-72 Game J . N a k o o 1 a k Honorary Game Officer
534-72 Game J. Natakok Honorary Game Officer
535-72 Game J.N. Ell Honorary Game Officer
536-72 Evidence A.L. Jamieson Commissioner for Oaths
537-72 E v i d e n c e D.M. Johnston Commissioner for Oaths
538-72 Evi dence N.J. Mackie Commissioner for Oaths
539-72 Evi dence C . McAllister Commissioner for Oaths
540-72 Evi dence E.G. Bowden Commissioner for Oaths
541-72 Muni ci pal M. S. Smith Assessor
542-72 Munci i pa 1 D. G. C h e p i 1 Assessor
5^72 Evidence D . P. St. Amand Commissioner for Oaths
544-72 Evidence F.A. KacKay Commissioner for Oaths
545-72 Evidence A.L. Bourque Commissioner for Oaths
546-72 Vital Statistics Prescribing Forms
547-72 Justice of the Peace B. Kotelewetz Justice of the Peace
548-72 Evi dence L . Lott Commissioner for Oaths
549-72 Coroners E.L. Evans Revoke Coroner
550-72 Coroners E.M. Land Coroner
55®72 Coroners M.J. Moore Coroner
552-72 Workmen ' s Great SlaveCompensa ti on Lake Rail way Exemption Order
553-72 Game R. Williams Revoke Game Officer
554-72 Fur Export R. Williams Revoke Permit Officer
555-72 Game R.J. Thomas Revoke Game Officer
556-72 Fur Export R.J. Thomas Revoke Permit Officer
557-72 Game En i s Ell ton Revoke Game Officer
558-72 Fur Export En i s El 1 ton Revoke Permit Officer
559-72 Co rone rs J . T . 0 . Strong Revoke Coroner
560-72 Coroners C. Barnabe Coroner
561-72 Coroners D. Johnston Coroner
562-72 Coroners D. Spa rham Coroner
563-72 Coroners R. Hamburg Coroner
564-72 Coroners J. Marquand Coroner
565-72 Fur Export L.B. Hall att Permit Officer
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556-72 Game S . Ransom Game Officer
567-72 Fur Export S. Ransom Permit Officer
568-72 Probation Officers W . W i e b e Probation Officer
569-72 Evidence T. Earnshaw Commissioner for Oaths
570-72 Evidence D.F. Murphy Commissioner for Oaths
571-72 Evidence P . E . Andersen Commissioner for Oaths
572-72 Game B. Pendergast Game Officer
573-72 Game B. Boles Game Officer
574-72 Taxation L.A. Wilderspin Tax Collector
575-72 Marri age J. R . Sperry Revoke Issuer of Licences
576-72 Coroners D . G . Cos tache Coroner
51®72 Public Printing H . E . Cross Revoke Territorial Printer

578-72 Evi dence R.B. Hall Commissioner for Oaths
579-72 Evidence D.L. Tee 1i ng Commissioner for Oaths
580-72 Evidence F.E. Southward Commissioner for Oaths
581-72 Game B. Nakoolak Honorary Game Officer
582-72 Game L. Bliss Honorary Game Officer
583-72 Game W. Smith Revoke Honorary Game Officer
584-72
58^72

Fur Export F . C1 i 1 1 e Permit Officer
Fur Exoort D . Greene Permi t Offi cer

586-72 Game A . Ta u tu Revoke Game Officer
587-72 Fur Export A . Ta u tu Revoke Permit Officer
588-72 Game P. Knee h te 1 Game Officer
589-72 Fur Export P. Knechte 1 Permit Officer
590-72 Evidence R.A. Ferrie Commissioner for Oaths
591-72 Eu i dence J . F . M c 0 u a t Commissioner for Oaths
592-72 Evidence A. Stewart Commissioner for Oaths
593-72 Evidence C.E. McKinley Notary Publi c
594-72 Evi dence J . Scullion Commissioner for Oaths
595-72 Evidence J.P. Marquand Commissioner for Oaths
596-72 Evidence L.B. Hallatt Commissioner for Oaths
597-72 Justice of the Peace F . L . Dexter Justice of the Peace
598-72 Evidence M.E. Huyres Revoke Notary Public
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599-72 Ma rri a ge R. Lechat Issuer of Licences
600-72 Marriage D.R. McLean Issuer of Li cences
601-72 Evi dence B. Froehler Commissioner for Oaths
602-72 Workmen 1 s Compens a ti on

Administration of Ordi nances
603-72 Justice of the Peace C. Edgi Justice of the Peace
604-72 Evidence R.E. Hamburg Commissioner for Oaths
605-72 Evidence M. Canadi an Commissioner for Oaths
606-72 Municipal Extend Date for Nomination Meeting
607-72 Commi s s i oner 1 s Land Fort Simpson Transfer of Lands
608-72 Evi dence R.D. Sparham Commissioner for Oaths
609-72 Li quor W., Chaissen Liquor Inspector
ъЩ-12 Probation Officers G..P. Andrewartna Probation Officer
611 -72 Workmen 1s Compensation Northwest Terri tori es Government

Exemption order

612-72 Justice of the Peace A.. Y. Kannak Justice of the Peace
613-72 Justice of the Peace p..A. Tatty Justice of the Peace
61 4-72 Justice of the Peace M..E. Cluderay Justice of the Peace
615-72 Justice of the Peace J .. Harvey Revoke Justice of the Peace
6^-72 Municipal Assessment Roll Time Ex tens i on
617-72 Commissioner's Land Hay River Transfer of Land
618-72 Fire Prevention L ,.D. McPhee Deputy Fire Marshall
619-72 Muni ci pal Waive time for reading of by-laws
620-72 NOT YET APPROVED
621-72 Fur Export A,. Mercier Permit Officer
622-72 Game J .. Scullion Game Officer
623-72 Game N,. Makayak Honorary Game Officer
624-72 Fur Export N.. Makayak Permit Officer
625-72 Game W.. Hagen Revoke Game Officer
626-72 Fur Export W.. Hagen Revoke Permit Officer
627-72 Game F.. Pope Revoke Game Officer
628-72 Fur Export F. Pope Revoke Permit Officer
629-72 Game W.. Stevens Revoke Game Officer
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630-72 Fur Export B.J. Gauthier Revoke Permit Officer
631-72 Game J. McCauley Revoke Game Officer
632-72 Fur Export J. McCauley Revoke Perm it Officer
633-72 Game G. Abrahamson Revoke Game Officer
634-72 Fur Export G. Abrahamson Revoke Permit Officer
635-72 Game E. Me Ewen Revoke Game Officer
636-72 Fur Export A.H. McPherson Revoke Permit Officer
637-72 Game A. Stevenson Revoke Game Officer
638-72 Fur Export A. Stevenson Revoke Permit Officer
639-72 Evidence D.P. Caswell Commissioner for Oaths
640-72 Evidence M!T. Marie Commissioner for Oaths
64®72 Electrical Protection Regulations
642-72 CANCELLED

643-72 Evi dence W.B. Jewett Notary Public
644-72 Evidence J.H. Hunt Commissioner for Oaths
645-72 Justice of the Peace H.A.P . Poyntz Revoke Justice of the Peace
646-72 Evidence У.Р. Vezina Revoke Commissioner for Oaths
64^7 2 Evidence C . .4 . Elliott Revoke Commissioner for Oaths
648-72 Evi dence D . J. My h i 1 1 Commissioner for Oaths
649-72 Probation Officers P . Y . Vezina Revoke Probation Officer
650-72 Evidence D.M. Davies Commissioner for Oaths
651-72 Evi dence L.M . Buchanan Commissioner for Oaths
652-72 Evidence H. Lubeseder Commissioner for Oaths
653-72 Evidence T . S . Lines Commissioner for Oaths
654-72 Coroners A. Carrel 1 Coroner
655-72 Coroners M. Fairbrother Revoke Coroner
656-72 Electrical Protection Revoke Several Inspectors
657-72 Electrical P ro tec ti on H.P. Ma sc ho Chief Inspector
658-72 Game W. Garfield Game Officer
659-72 Fur Export W. Garfield Permit Officer
660-72 Proba ti on Officers S.A. Sz i rth Probation Officer
661-72 Probation 0 f f i c e r s Y . C . G o o d a 1 1 Probation Officer
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662-72 M u m' c i pal Pine Point Proclaimed a Village
663-72 Municipal Fort Simpson Proc 1 a i med a Village
664-72 Justice of the Peace A.W.J. Whitford Justice of the Peace
665-72 Electrical Protection L . Adrian Revoke Chief Inspector
666-72 Coroners T.P. Quinn Revoke Coroner
667-72 Marriage V. Allen Issuer of Licences
668-72 Dog J. Tatty Dog Officer
669-72 Child Welfare G. K. Stangi er Acting Superintendent of Child Welfare
670-72 Ev i dence G.P. Andrewartha Commissioner for Oaths
671-72
•

Evi dence 0. Chesworth Revoke Commissioner for Oaths
672-72 NOT VET APPROVED

673-72 Evi dence T . 0. Buckle Commissioner for Oaths
674-72 Evidence J . D. Fecht Commissioner for Oaths
675-72 Municipal Yellowkni fe Extend Assessment Deadli


